

Civ DJ 195/24

ANITA CHAUDHARY Vs. SOMNATH VIRMANI

12.08.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No. 460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rajat Jain, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Heard on the point of limitation.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **25.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/12.08.2024