

Civ DJ 195/24

ANITA CHAUDHARY Vs. SOMNATH VIRMANI

06.05.2025

Present: Ms.Surbhi Tayal, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shresth Kaushik, Id proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of reply and arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, however, Id main counsel from both sides are not present. Put up for purpose fixed on **02.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/06.05.2025