

Civ DJ 195/24

ANITA CHAUDHARY Vs. SOMNATH VIRMANI

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. Aadit Gupta, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of reply and arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Copy of reply is supplied to opposite side. It is submitted that Court copy shall be filed *on-line* during the course of the day. Ld. main counsel from both sides are not present. Put up for arguments on said application on next date of hearing.

Put up on **02.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/02.09.2025