

17 Civ DJ 195/24

ANITA CHAUDHARY Vs. SOMNATH VIRMANI

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Parth Sinha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajiv Dalal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has prayed for a decree of Rs.4 Lac alongwith interest at the said amount at the rate of 18% p.a. from the date of disbursement of the amount till the actual realization, however, perusal of record shows that plaintiff has paid Court fees only on the amount of Rs.4 Lac. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file requisite Court fees alongwith calculation sheet within 7 days.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the advance copy of calculation sheet to the Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Now to come up filing of the Court fees on 25.05.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.05.2026