

Civ DJ 195/24

ANITA CHAUDHARY Vs. SOMNATH VIRMANI

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Parth Sinha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shreshtha Kaushik, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks one opportunity to file calculation sheet as well as appropriate Court fees on the ground that although calculation sheet has been prepared, there are certain discrepancies in the same.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant raises his objection on the ground that the plaintiff was granted 7 days time to file the calculation sheet as well as Court fees vide order dated 13.05.2026. Therefore, he should not be granted further time for filing of calculation sheet as well as the Court fees. However, considering the submission made, the plaintiff is granted one further opportunity to file calculation sheet as well as the Court fees. This shall be the last opportunity for plaintiff to file calculation sheet as well as the requisite Court fees.

Advance copy of the calculation sheet shall also be supplied to defendant.

Now to come up on 09.06.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.05.2026