

Civ DJ 195/24

ANITA CHAUDHARY Vs. SOMNATH VIRMANI

07.08.2026

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajeev Dalal, Ld. counsel for defendant (through VC).

1. Matter is listed for arguments on application u/s 151 CPC and application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC.

2. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is not well and he seeks one opportunity for addressing arguments on pending application. Ld. counsel for defendant objects to the plea for adjournment.

3. Considering the submissions, matter is adjourned for today subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid by plaintiff to defendant.

4. Now to come up for arguments on pending application on **06.10.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.08.2026